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GST/HST Incremental Federal Rebate for Municipalities Report - January 1 to

December 31, 2023

Prince Edward Island

LEGAL NAME

BORDEN NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
BRACKLEY MUNICIPALITY

CAVENDISH SEWER UTILITY

CHARLOTTETOWN WATER AND SEWER CORPORATION
CITY OF CHARLOTTETOWN

CITY OF SUMMERSIDE

COMMUNITY OF ABRAMS VILLAGE

COMMUNITY OF BORDEN-CARLETON
COMMUNITY OF CRAPAUD

COMMUNITY OF HUNTER RIVER SEWER UTILITY
COMMUNITY OF KINKORA

COMMUNITY OF MIMINEGASH

COMMUNITY OF MOUNT STEWART

COMMUNITY OF MURRAY RIVER

COMMUNITY OF NORTH RUSTICO SEWER AND WATER UTILITY

CORPORATION

COMMUNITY OF SHERBROOKE

COMMUNITY OF ST NICHOLAS

COMMUNITY OF ST PETERS BAY

COMMUNITY OF VICTORIA

CRAPAUD SEWAGE COLLECTION CORPORATION
CRAPAUD WATER UTILITY CORPORATION

CROSS ROADS RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY
DALTON CENTER SENIORS COMPLEX LTD

EAST RIVER FIRE COMPANY INC.

EAST ROYALTY LIONS SENIORS NON-PROFIT HOUSING
CORPORATION

EASTERN KINGS COMMUNITY COUNCIL
EVERGREEN LODGE LTD

GEORGETOWN SEWAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT
CORPORATION

INC COMMUNITY OF WELLINGTON
KINGS SQUARE AFFORDABLE HOUSING CORP

CITY NAME
BORDEN
BRACKLEY
HUNTER RIVER
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
SUMMERSIDE

WELLINGTON STATION

BORDEN-CARLETON
CRAPAUD

HUNTER RIVER
KINKORA
MIMINEGASH
MOUNT STEWART
MURRAY RIVER
NORTH RUSTICO

SUMMERSIDE
MISCOUCHE

ST. PETERS BAY
VICTORIA
CRAPAUD
CRAPAUD
CHARLOTTETOWN
TIGNISH

ST. ANDREWS
CHARLOTTETOWN

KINGSBORO
ELLERSLIE
GEORGETOWN

WELLINGTON
CHARLOTTETOWN

FSA
coB
C1E
COA
C1A
C1A
C1IN
coB
coB
COA
COA
coB
coB
COA
COA
COA

C1IN
coB
COA
COA
COA
COA
C1A
coB
COA
C1A

COA
coB
COA

coB
C1A

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$717.20
$1,721.63
$4,633.78
$246,524.99
$1,189,010.86
$428,771.46
$1,553.97
$21,567.28
$2,670.21
$1,415.10
$4,497.47
$3,142.89
$9,507.01
$2,543.42
$14,462.55

$1,134.94
$1,063.13
$6,921.70
$2,606.19
$106.37
$61.43
$22,812.20
$735.14
$10,192.04
$1,768.31

$544.75
$1,277.10
$1,483.08

$4,741.16
$185,656.02
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LA COOPERATIVE D'HABITATION GABRIEL

MONTAGUE VOLUNTEER FIRE BRIGADE INC

MUNICIPALITY OF GREENMOUNT-MONTROSE

MUNICIPALITY OF NORTHPORT

MUNICIPALITY OF UNION ROAD

MURRAY RIVER FIRE DEPARTMENT

NANEGKAM HOUSING CORPORATION OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
NEW GLASGOW RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY

NEW LONDON RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE CO-INC 1968

NORTH SHORE RURAL COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY

NORTH SHORE SENIORS' HOUSING LIMITED

O'LEARY LEGION DEVELOPMENT CORP INC

O'LEARY SEWAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT CORPORATION
PARKDALE SHERWOOD LIONS CORPORATION

PEI FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION SERVICES INC.

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND HOUSING CORPORATION

RENATE PLACE HOUSING CO-OPERATIVE LTD

RESORT MUNICIPALITY OF STANLEY BRIDGE, HOPE RIVER,
BAYVIEW,

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BEDEQUE AND AREA
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BELFAST

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BREADALBANE

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL PRINCE
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF KINGSTON

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MISCOUCHE

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH WILTSHIRE
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF SOURIS WEST

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ST. LOUIS

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

SAS HOUSE INC.

ST PATRICKS NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
ST. JOHN HOUSE INC.

STRATFORD COMMUNITY SENIORS' COMPLEX LTD

CITY NAME
CHARLOTTETOWN
MONTAGUE
ALBERTON
NORTHPORT
CHARLOTTETOWN
MURRAY RIVER
CHARLOTTETOWN
HUNTER RIVER
NEW LONDON
LITTLE YORK
YORK POST OFFICE
O'LEARY

O'LEARY
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
CHARLOTTETOWN
HUNTER RIVER

CENTRAL BEDEQUE
WOOD ISLANDS
BREADALBANE
ELLERSLIE
EMYVALE
MISCOUCHE
HUNTER RIVER
SOURIS

ST. LOUIS

NEW DOMINION
CHARLOTTETOWN
FORT AUGUSTUS
CHARLOTTETOWN
STRATFORD

Canada

FSA
C1A
COA
coB
coB
C1A
COA
C1A
COA
coB
COA
COA
coB
coB
C1A
C1A
C1A
C1A
COA

coB
COA
COA
coB
COA
coB
COA
COA
coB
COA
C1A
C1B
C1B
C1B

i+l

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$2,464.67
$16,756.58
$219.44
$5,498.99
$132.28
$561.81
$26,646.23
$6,747.70
$1,119.96
$13,344.49
$1,347.90
$2,834.08
$1,397.16
$3,093.36
$616.93
$13,406.54
$1,358.87
$4,323.88

$5,813.07
$1,145.33
$1,332.28
$560.50
$1,088.23
$26,076.08
$546.37
$100.92
$875.41
$22,805.00
$1,174.82
$1,009.91
$2,701.61
$1,202.40
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STRATFORD UTILITY CORPORATION

SUNRISE LODGE INCORPORATED

THE COMMUNITY OF HUNTER RIVER

THE COMMUNITY OF TYNE VALLEY

THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF LINKLETTER
THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MALPEQUE BAY
THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH SHORE
THE TOWN OF ALBERTON

THE TOWN OF STRATFORD

TOWN OF CORNWALL

TOWN OF CORNWALL WATER & SEWER UTILITY CORPORATION
TOWN OF KENSINGTON

TOWN OF MONTAGUE SEWER AND WATER COLLECTION AND
TREATMENT CORPORATION

TOWN OF NORTH RUSTICO

TOWN OF OLEARY

TOWN OF SOURIS

TOWN OF THREE RIVERS

TYNE VALLEY SEWERAGE UTILITY
VILLAGE OF MORELL INC

VILLAGE OF MURRAY HARBOUR INC
WARREN GROVE COMMUNITY COUNCIL

CITY NAME
STRATFORD
NORTH RUSTICO
HUNTER RIVER
TYNE VALLEY
LINKLETTER
KENSINGTON
YORK
ALBERTON
STRATFORD
CORNWALL
CORNWALL
KENSINGTON
MONTAGUE

NORTH RUSTICO
O'LEARY

SOURIS
MONTAGUE

TYNE VALLEY
MORELL

MURRAY HARBOUR
WARREN GROVE

FSA
C1B
COA
COA
coB
C1IN
coB
COA
coB
C1B
COA
COA
coB
COA

COA
coB
COA
COA
coB
COA
COA
COA

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$82,699.23
$761.42
$5,132.31
$85,913.61
$3,149.58
$1,332.48
$11,967.94
$29,360.29
$156,132.31
$80,222.07
$110,190.45
$160,047.55
$8,637.40

$130,735.46
$23,537.61
$41,271.90
$116,771.84
$1,036.72
$2,379.31
$2,339.30
$797.37
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